

## NEWS RELEASE

Release Date: May 23, 2018

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

John P. Vander Feer Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

## SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT HOLDS RIBBON CUTTING CEREMONY FOR CAREGIVERS ACCESSING JUSTICE PROGRAM

**SAN BERNARDINO, CA**—The Legal Aid Society of San Bernardino (LASSB) and the Superior Court of San Bernardino County will join together to officially launch the Caregivers Accessing Justice (CAJ) project on Tuesday, June 5, at 12:00 p.m., in Department S37, located at the San Bernardino Justice Center.

The CAJ project, offered by LASSB, provides legal assistance in English and Spanish to self-represented litigants with Guardianship and Conservatorship cases. Clinic-type services are available Monday through Thursday, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., at the San Bernardino Justice Center, 10th floor Mediation Room (near Department S35). Qualified self-represented litigants can receive assistance on service issues, form completion, and answers to case-related guardianship and conservatorship questions.

In addition to clinic hours, LASSB is sponsoring workshops to provide additional guidance and information on issues related to guardianship and conservatorship cases. Workshops are held on the second Tuesday of every month through the end of the year, at 1:30 p.m., in Department S37 located at the San Bernardino Justice Center, 10th floor.

For more information, please visit legalaidofsb.org or call 909-889-4811.

For any additional questions, please contact the Court Executive Office at 909-708-8747.

(###)